THE FIRST HAVE NOW THAN THAN THAN THE HEALTH

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

Address (line 3)

Individual

X | Corporation

Other

Batesville

Association

Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization

General Partnership

03-20-2001

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #70



imerce Office .K

MRD RECORDATION	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Submission Type X New	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Conveyance Type X Assignment License				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year Change of Name Other				
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date				
Name Minnesota Formerly					
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association					
Other					
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	Minnesota				
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name	The OR Group, Inc.				
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1)	700 State Route 46E				
Address (line 2)					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

Indiana

State/Country

Limited Partnership

TRADEMARK REEL: 002258 FRAME: 0647

47006

Zip Code

If document to be recorded is an

appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document trom Assignment.)

Indiana 🗀

assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an

÷

FORM	PTO-1618B	
Expires 06/30/99		

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce				
Patent and Trademark Office				
TRADEMARK				

Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name [Enter for the first Re	eceiving Party only.	
L				
Address (line 1)		and the second s		
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspond	lent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number		
Name	Joseph D. Lewis			
Address (line 1)	Barnes & Thornburg			
Address (line 2)	750 17th Street, N.W., Suite 900			
Address (line 3)	Washington, DC 20006			
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of paincluding any attachments.	iges of the attached conveyance do	cument # 1	
Trademark /		r Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached	
	• •	he Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BO)	'	
Trac	demark Application Number(s) Regist	ration Number(s)	
76/07721	0			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1				
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$				
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account				
Deposit A	Account	-		
(Enter for p	-	tional fees can be charged to the account.) eposit Account Number:	# 02-1010	
		uthorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No	
Statement and Signature .				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
50	soph D. Lewis	Amo/Jan	7-19-01	
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed	

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged Minnesota Scientific, Inc., a Minnesota, U.S.A., corporation having an office and place of business at 1100 New Brighton Boulevard, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55413-1660 (hereinafter "Assignor"), hereby grants, assigns, sells, transfers, conveys, sets over and quitclaims to The OR Group, Inc., an Indiana, U.S.A., corporation (hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest whatsoever, throughout the world, in and to U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 76/077,210 for the mark STEALTH; together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby and all claims for profits or damages due or accrued by reason of past, present, or future infringements of such mark, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for Assignee's own use and benefit. Assignor shall, without further compensation, perform such lawful acts and execute all further documents as Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully the assignment of such trademark, trademark application, and any related registration.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be signed by a duly authorized officer.

	By:
	Printed Name: Steven LeVohn
	Title: CEO
	Date: 3-9-0/
ACKNOWLI	EDGMENT
STATE OF Tinnont	
STATE OF Tinnont) COUNTY OF Ilenay!)	
Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, with hand and notarial seal this 9 day of 1000	in and for said County and State. WITNESS my, 2001.
My Commission Expires:	1 K
	Notary Public
Resident of County	Sean Keurn
	Printed Name

RSH02776

RECORDED: 03/20/2001

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002258 FRAME: 0649**

MINNESOTA SCIENTIFIC, INC. (Assignor)